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April 2022 

 Friday 22nd April – Young Voices Concert at Sheffield Arena. Children will leave school at 12.30pm 

and return to school at approximately 10.00pm 

 Tuesday 26th April – Year 5 ‘Our Changing Bodies’ delivered by the school nursing team 

 

May 2022 

 Monday 2nd May - Bank holiday – school is closed 

 Monday 9th – Thursday 12th May – Year 6 SATS examinations 

 Monday 16th – Friday 27th May – Year 2 SATS examinations 

 Wednesday 18th May – Year 6 visit to St Luke’s Church 

 Thursday 19th May – Year 3 and 4 Able Writers’ Day  

 Wednesday 25th May – Upper School Disco from 4pm – 5.30pm 

 Thursday 26th May – Lower School Disco from 4pm – 5.30pm 

 Friday 27th May – Non-uniform day and the Queen’s Platinum Jubilee lunch. Children will celebrate 

with a party style lunch. Letter to follow. 

 

June 2022 

 Monday 6th and Tuesday 7th June – Year 1 Phonics testing 

 Monday 6th June – Year 5/6N Crime Scene Investigation day 

 Tuesday 7th June – Year 5T Crime Scene Investigation day 

 Monday 20th – Friday 24th June – Castle Hills Platinum Jubilee celebrations. We are very proud to 

have been open as a school serving the Scawthorpe community for 70 years. We plan to host a full 

week of exciting events to celebrate this landmark and further details will be sent out nearer the 

time. 

 Thursday 30th June – Year 1 and 2 Able Writers’ Day  
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July 2022 

 Monday 4th and Tuesday 5th July – Transition. Pupils in Year 6 will attend transition at Don Valley and 

pupils remaining at Castle Hills will spend the time with their new teachers for the next academic 

year. 

 Friday 8th July – Annual reports given to families 

 Monday 11th July – Upper School Sports Day 

 Tuesday 12th July – Lower School Sports Day 

 Wednesday 13th July – Nursery Sports Day 

 Wednesday 13th July – Upper School Summer Disco from 4pm – 5.30pm 

 Thursday 14th July - Lower Summer School Disco from 4pm – 5.30pm 

 Friday 15th July – Non-uniform day 

 Wednesday 20th July – Year 6 prom from 4.30pm – 6.30pm. Roll out the red carpet and raise a glass 

to the Class of 2022! Our year 6 leavers are invited to end the year in style with a sit down buffet 

meal, mocktails and dancing. Take pictures at the balloon arch and go wild with your friends in the 

photo booth. We’re all set for an evening of fun and frolics as we prepare to say farewell to our oldest 

pupils.  

 Friday 22nd July – Year 6 Leavers’ assembly at 1.30pm followed by a Tea Party for both pupils and 

family members. 

 Friday 22nd July – School closes for the summer holidays. 

 

September 2022 

 Monday 5th September – School closed for training. 

 Tuesday 6th September – children return for the Autumn Term. 

 

Discos will be charged at £2 and non-uniform days £1. Any payments will be added to your parent pay 

account. 

Both the children and staff at Castle Hills Primary Academy are very much looking forward to an action 

packed Summer Term and for the first time in 3 years, a Summer Term without COVID 19 restrictions. We 

hope that you will join us at as many events as possible and celebrate the resilience and wonderful attitudes 

that your children have shown over the past 2 years. 

 


